

A Resident Driven Organization

## MEDIA ADVISORY

## 73rd Annual Lawrenceville Independence Day Celebration Moved to Sunday 7/2

For Immediate Release: 6/30/2017

Contact: Dave Breingan

Executive Director Lawrenceville United 412-802-7220 610-420-2788 (cell) Dave@LUnited.org

Lawrenceville – For the 73<sup>rd</sup> year, the Lawrenceville Fireworks Committee will be hosting one of the region's most beloved traditions: the Lawrenceville Independence Day Celebration in Arsenal Park. The event, originally scheduled for Saturday, July 1<sup>st</sup>, has been moved to Sunday, July 2<sup>nd</sup> due to a forecast of rain and thunderstorms throughout the day on Saturday. All of the activities and schedule of events will remain the same, including food booths, youth baseball games, activities for kids throughout the day, live music, and of course, a fantastic Zambelli Fireworks display.

Due to the change of date, members of the press are encouraged to help us notify the public that the event has been rescheduled from Saturday to Sunday.

Who: The Lawrenceville Fireworks Committee with support from Lawrenceville United

**What:** 73<sup>rd</sup> annual Lawrenceville Independence Day Celebration, a free event including food booths, children's races, youth baseball and softball games, train rides, pony rides, fire truck display, face painting, balloon artist, K.S.W.A. wrestling show, exotic animal show, petting zoo, live music, fireworks from Zambelli, and more.

When: Sunday, July 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2017

11 AM to 10 PM

Where: Arsenal Park (Lawrenceville)

Lawrenceville United's mission is to improve and protect the quality of life for all Lawrenceville residents. For more information, contact Lawrenceville United at 412-802-7220 or visit www.LUnited.org.

###